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The NIBCO® bronze ball valve provides ease of operation with quarter-turn (90 degrees) open to close. The two-piece valve is
ideal for commercial and light industrial process applications that may include HVAC, hot and cold domestic water, low pressur:
steam, compressed air, LP gas and natural gas. Please refer to NIBCO technical data sheet, valve selection guides and catalog
engineering and installation information. Choose NIBCO® ball valves for the most specified, versatile and economical +n
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Number

NJ83058

NJ830A8

NJ830E6

NJ830E8

NJ830EA

NJ830L4

NJ830L5

UPC Code

039923692368

039923680358

039923678690

039923678706

039923678713

039923679758

039923679765

Connection
Type

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

3/4

3/4

1/2

3/4

1/4

3/8

Valve Operator

CS Wing Handle

SS Standard Lever
Handle

CS Extended Lever
Handle

CS Extended Lever
Handle

CS Extended Lever
Handle

CS Locking Lever
Handle

CS Locking Lever
Handle

Description

S58570W 3/4 W/WING HI

S58570SSHN 3/4 W/SE
HDL & NUT

S58570EL 1/2 W/E X T
LEVER HDLE

S58570EL 3/4 W/EX T
LEVER HDLE

S58570EL 1 W/E x T LEVI
HDLE

S58570LL 1/4 W/LOCK HI

S58570LL 3/8 W/LOCK H
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Material

Number

NJ830L6

NJ830L8

NJ830LA

NJ830Q8

NJ831EB

NJ831EC

NJ831ED

NJ831LB

NJ831LC

NJ831LD

NJ832QB

NJ8330B

NJ8330C

NJ8330D

NJ83104

UPC Code

039923679772

039923679789

039923679796

039923679062

039923678720

039923678737

039923678744

039923679802

039923679819

039923679826

039923679086

039923678904

039923678911

039923678928

039923678850

Connection

Type

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

Valve

Size

1/2

3/4

3/4

11/4

11/2

11/4

11/2

11/4

11/4

11/2

1/4

Valve Operator

CS Locking Lever
Handle

CS Locking Lever
Handle

CS Locking Lever
Handle

CS Extended Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop

CS Extended Lever
Handle

CS Extended Lever
Handle

CS Extended Lever
Handle

CS Locking Lever
Handle

CS Locking Lever
Handle

CS Locking Lever
Handle

CS Extended Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop

CS Standard Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop

CS Standard Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop

CS Standard Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop

CS Standard Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop
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Description

S58570LL 1/2 W/LOCK HI

S58570LL 3/4 W/LOCK H

S58570LL 1 W/LOCK HD

S58570ELM 3/4 W/E x ~
LEV MEM STOP HDL

S58570EL 1-1/4 W/E x 1
LEVER HANDLE

S58570EL 1-1/2 W/E x 1
LEVER HANDLE

S58570EL 2 W/E x T LEVI
HANDLE

S58570LL 1-1/4 W/LOCI
HDL

S58570LL 1-1/2 W/LOCH
HDL

S58570LL 2 W/LOCK HD

S58570ELM 1-1/4 W/E x
LEV MEM STOP HDL

S58570M 1-1/4 W/MEN
STOP HDLE

S58570M 1-1/2 W/MEM
STOP HDLE

S58570M 2 W/MEM STQ
HDLE

S58570M 1/4 W/MEM ST(
HDL
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Material

Number

NJ83105

NJ83106

NJ83108

UPC Code

039923678867

039923678874

039923678881

Connection

Type

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

S -- Female
Solder Cup

Valve

Size

3/8

1/2

3/4

Valve Operator

CS Standard Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop

CS Standard Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop

CS Standard Lever
Handle with Memory
Stop
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Description

S58570M 3/8 W/MEM
STOP HDL

S58570M 1/2 W/MEM ST(
HDLE

S58570M 3/4 W/MEM
STOP HDLE

.
N
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