

NIBCO 1516 Middlebury Street Elkhart, IN 46516-4740

Email: info@nibco.com • Web site: www.nibco.com

S-585-70 - Two-Piece Bronze Ball Valve - Full Port, Solder End Connections

The NIBCO® bronze ball valve provides ease of operation with quarter-turn (90 degrees) open to close. The two-piece valve is ideal for commercial and light industrial process applications that may include HVAC, hot and cold domestic water, low pressure steam, compressed air, LP gas and natural gas. Please refer to NIBCO technical data sheet, valve selection guides and catalog engineering and installation information. Choose NIBCO® ball valves for the most specified, versatile and economical



Material Number	UPC Code	Connection Type	Valve Size	Valve Operator	Description
<u>NJ83058</u>	039923692368	S Female Solder Cup	3/4	CS Wing Handle	S58570W 3/4 W/WING HI
NJ830A8	039923680358	S Female Solder Cup	3/4	SS Standard Lever Handle	S58570SSHN 3/4 W/SS HDL & NUT
NJ830E6	039923678690	S Female Solder Cup	1/2	CS Extended Lever Handle	S58570EL 1/2 W/E x T LEVER HDLE
NJ830E8	039923678706	S Female Solder Cup	3/4	CS Extended Lever Handle	S58570EL 3/4 W/E x T LEVER HDLE
NJ830EA	039923678713	S Female Solder Cup	1	CS Extended Lever Handle	S58570EL 1 W/E x T LEVI HDLE
NJ830L4	039923679758	S Female Solder Cup	1/4	CS Locking Lever Handle	S58570LL 1/4 W/LOCK HI
NJ830L5	039923679765	S Female Solder Cup	3/8	CS Locking Lever Handle	S58570LL 3/8 W/LOCK H

Material Number	UPC Code	Connection Type	Valve Size	Valve Operator	Description
NJ830L6	039923679772	S Female Solder Cup	1/2	CS Locking Lever Handle	S58570LL 1/2 W/LOCK HI
NJ830L8	039923679789	S Female Solder Cup	3/4	CS Locking Lever Handle	S58570LL 3/4 W/LOCK H
NJ830LA	039923679796	S Female Solder Cup	1	CS Locking Lever Handle	S58570LL 1 W/LOCK HD
<u>NJ830Q8</u>	039923679062	S Female Solder Cup	3/4	CS Extended Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570ELM 3/4 W/E x T LEV MEM STOP HDL
NJ831EB	039923678720	S Female Solder Cup	1 1/4	CS Extended Lever Handle	S58570EL 1-1/4 W/E x 7 LEVER HANDLE
NJ831EC	039923678737	S Female Solder Cup	1 1/2	CS Extended Lever Handle	S58570EL 1-1/2 W/E x 7 LEVER HANDLE
NJ831ED	039923678744	S Female Solder Cup	2	CS Extended Lever Handle	S58570EL 2 W/E x T LEVI HANDLE
NJ831LB	039923679802	S Female Solder Cup	1 1/4	CS Locking Lever Handle	S58570LL 1-1/4 W/LOCF HDL
NJ831LC	039923679819	S Female Solder Cup	1 1/2	CS Locking Lever Handle	S58570LL 1-1/2 W/LOCF HDL
NJ831LD	039923679826	S Female Solder Cup	2	CS Locking Lever Handle	S58570LL 2 W/LOCK HD
NJ832QB	039923679086	S Female Solder Cup	1 1/4	CS Extended Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570ELM 1-1/4 W/E x LEV MEM STOP HDL
NJ8330B	039923678904	S Female Solder Cup	1 1/4	CS Standard Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570M 1-1/4 W/MEN STOP HDLE
NJ8330C	039923678911	S Female Solder Cup	1 1/2	CS Standard Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570M 1-1/2 W/MEM STOP HDLE
NJ8330D	039923678928	S Female Solder Cup	2	CS Standard Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570M 2 W/MEM STO HDLE
NJ83I04	039923678850	S Female Solder Cup	1/4	CS Standard Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570M 1/4 W/MEM ST(HDL
I .					

Material Number	UPC Code	Connection Type	Valve Size	Valve Operator	Description
<u>NJ83I05</u>	039923678867	S Female Solder Cup	3/8	CS Standard Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570M 3/8 W/MEM STOP HDL
NJ83I06	039923678874	S Female Solder Cup	1/2	CS Standard Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570M 1/2 W/MEM STO HDLE
NJ83l08	039923678881	S Female Solder Cup	3/4	CS Standard Lever Handle with Memory Stop	S58570M 3/4 W/MEM STOP HDLE